Illinois law.
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Section 75.170  Release of Feeding or Grazing Cattle from Quarantine 

The quarantine on feeding or grazing cattle is released when: 

a)	The owner reports to the Department the shipment of the quarantined animals to a public stockyard or a licensed livestock auction market, OR 

b)	The owner reports to the Department the sale of the quarantined cattle for immediate slaughter to a person regularly engaged in the slaughter of cattle, or reports the slaughter of the cattle for his own use, OR 

c)	The owner reports to the Department the death of the quarantined animals, OR 

d)	The Department receives a report of required negative brucellosis blood test conducted by an accredited veterinarian for the release of the quarantine on the animals.  The report of test for release from the quarantine should bear a notation that the test is conducted for quarantine release.  Such test shall be at the owner's expense.  All brucellosis blood tests for release of feeder quarantine shall be conducted at an approved laboratory, OR 

e)	The owner reports to the Department the transfer within 10 days of the feeder females.  Name and address of purchaser shall be furnished for transfer of quarantine for remainder of feeding period and any extension thereof granted by the Department. 

(Source:  Amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 1509, effective January 12, 1996) 
